
     ON-CALL SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL -- FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
     FUNDING -- FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
     (Request sent to 216 vendors)

     RFB #22-0064  Contract

Removal Services

Parking areas only

Sidewalk areas only

Sidewalk and parking areas

Sidewalk clearing with shovel or other equipment up to 3 inches of snow

Sidewalk clearing with shovel or other equipment greater than 3 inches of snow

Sidewalk clearing with shovel or other equipment greater than 6 inches of snow

Pavement clearing with truck plow or other equipment up to 3 inches of snow

Pavement clearing with truck plow or other equipment greater than 3 inches of snow

Pavement clearing with truck plow or other equipment greater than 6 inches of snow

Acacia Group LLC Customwise Turf & Tree Maverick Health LLC

Murray & Sons Construction Co., 
Inc. Prairie Landworks, Inc. Sauerwein Construction Co., Inc.

Approved per JT on 9/26/2022

No Bid

Clean Tech, Inc.

Please check appropriate

Price per hour

$65.00

$77.50

$90.00

$150.00

$175.00

$200.00

Yes

-

-

Recommend to accept the bid from Clean Tech, Inc. and establish firm contract pricing for three (3) years, with two (2) one (1) year options to renew, for a total 5 year cost not to exceed 
$25,000.00.


	22-0064

