ON-CALL SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL -- FACILITIES MAINTENANCE FUNDING -- FACILITIES MAINTENANCE (Request sent to 216 vendors)

RFB #22-0064 Contract

	Clean Tech, Inc.		
Removal Services	Please check appropriate		
Parking areas only	-		
Sidewalk areas only	-		
Sidewalk and parking areas	Yes		
	Price per hour		
Sidewalk clearing with shovel or other equipment up to 3 inches of snow	\$65.00		
Sidewalk clearing with shovel or other equipment greater than 3 inches of snow	\$77.50		
Sidewalk clearing with shovel or other equipment greater than 6 inches of snow	\$90.00		
Pavement clearing with truck plow or other equipment up to 3 inches of snow	\$150.00		
Pavement clearing with truck plow or other equipment greater than 3 inches of snow	\$175.00		
Pavement clearing with truck plow or other equipment greater than 6 inches of snow	\$200.00		
No Bid	Acacia Group LLC	Customwise Turf & Tree	Maverick Health LLC
	Murray & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	Prairie Landworks, Inc.	Sauerwein Construction Co., Inc.

Recommend to accept the bid from Clean Tech, Inc. and establish firm contract pricing for three (3) years, with two (2) one (1) year options to renew, for a total 5 year cost not to exceed \$25,000.00.

Approved per JT on 9/26/2022